Minutes of the Grant County Fiscal Court September 3, 2019

The Grant County Fiscal Court met in Regular Session on Tuesday, September 3, 2019,

at 6:30 P.M. at the Grant County Courthouse in Williamstown, Kentucky. Those in
attendance was The Honorable Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presiding, Magistrate
Jacqalynn Riley, Magistrate Shawna Coldiron, and Magistrate Roger Humphrey.

Stephen Bates II, Grant County Attorney and Pat Conrad, Grant County Fiscal Court
clerk were also present.

The following guests were in attendance: Mike Wright, Grant County Sheriff’s Deputy,
Mike Webster, Grant County Jailer, Steve Coldiron, Steve Tatum, Grant County Road
Supervisor, Susan Nimersheim, Director of the Grant County Public Library, and Tabatha
Clemons, Grant County Clerk.

CALL TO ORDER:

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called the meeting to order and asked Pat Conrad,

Grant County Fiscal Court Clerk to offer the invocation, after which judge

Dills led in the pledge of allegiance.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills directed the clerk to call the roll, and all members of

the Fiscal Court were present.

Grant County Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review and a motion to approve
the minutes of the August 20, 2019 regular meeting.

Motion of Magistrate Coldiron, seconded by Magistrate Riley to approve the minutes of
the August 20, 2019 meeting,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review and a motion to approve the claims
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drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and Jail Fund dated September 3, 2019, along
with the transfers as presented.

Motion of Magistrate Humphrey, seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to approve the
claims drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and Jail Fund, dated September 3, 2019,
along with the transfers as presented

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the affirmative,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review the Grant County Treasurer’s Cash
Position Report for the month of August 2019. No Action is Required.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for a motion to stop payment on check No.
15291 drawn on the Jail fund, on August 20, 2019, made payable to Grant County Drugs
in the amount of $2,579.73, due to the check being lost for lack of sufficient address.
Motion of Magistrate Coldiron, seconded by Magistrate Riley to stop payment

on check No.15291 drawn on the Jail fund, on August 20, 2019, made payable to Grant
County Drugs in the amount of $2,579.73, due to the check being lost for lack of
sufficient address,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there béing none, all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for a motion to declare as surplus to the needs of
the county, a boiler located in the Grant county Courthouse. The intent of the court is to
sell the boiler as scrap metal per KRS 67.0802 (4) (H).

Motion of Magistrate Riley, seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to declare as surplus to the

needs of the county, a boiler located in the Grant county Courthouse. The intent of the
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court is to sell the boiler as scrap metal per KRS 67.0802 (4) (H).

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for a motion to declare as surplus to the needs of
the county all hot water radiators that are located in the Grant County Courthouse. The
County will sell these radiators at an on-line auction per KRS 67.0802 (4) (C).

Motion of Magistrate Riley, seconded by Magistrate Humphrey to declare as

surplus to the needs of the county all hot water radiators that are located in the Grant
County Courthouse. The County will sell these radiators at an on-line auction per KRS
67.0802 (4) (C).

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills, presented for a motion to appoint the following Fiscal
Court members to Standing Committees pursuant to KRS 64.530 (6).

Magistrate Shawna Coldiron and Magistrate Jacgalynn Riley as a committee for roads.
Judge/Executive Chuck Dills and Magistrate Shawna Coldiron as a committee for budget
and appropriations.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills and Magistrate Roger Humphrey as a committee for
infrastructure.

Magistrate Jacqalynn Riley and Magistrate Roger Humphrey as a Personnel Committee.
Motion of Magistrate Coldiron, seconded by Magistrate Humphrey to appoint the
following Fiscal Court members to the following committees:

Road Committee: Magistrate Coldiron & Magistrate Riley
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Budget and Appropriations Committee: Judge/Executive Dills and Magistrate
Coldiron

Infrastracture Committee: Judge/Executive Dills and Magistrate Humphrey
Personnel Committee: Magistrate Riley and Magistrate Humphrey

Judge/Executivé Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills recognized Susan Nimersheim, Grant County Public
Library Director and invited her to address the court and give testimony regarding the
library and present the Library Taxing Distriot tax rates for 2019.

The tax rates are as follows:

Real Property, .1040 cents per $100.00 of assessed value; Personal Property, .1721 cents
per $100.00 of assessed value; and Motor Vehicles .300 cents per $100,00 of assessed
value

Ms. Nimersheim answered questions regarding the cost of the new construction of the
library and reported on some programs that the library offers as well as some information
on how much the library is used for meetings, access to computers, etc.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills introduced Grant County Attorney and Tabatha Clemons,
Grant County Clerk for a power point presentation regarding delinquent tax collection for
Grant County and what they have accomplished in the past 8 months.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review the August 2019 reports of the
Animal Control Officer, the Grant County Building Inspector, and the Grant County
Road Supervisor. These reports are for information only and no action is required.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented his report and then asked the Magistrates to
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inform the listening audience of anything that they wished regarding what was occurring
in their districts or the county.

Judge/Executive Dills gave the Sheriff and Jailer the opportunity to report to the court
information on their departments.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills then asked if anyone in the audience wished to address the
court.

No one in the audience addressed the court.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills reminded the court that the next meeting of this body will
be held on Tuesday, September 17, 2019. The meeting will be held at the Grant County
Courthouse at 6:30 P.M.

Motion to adjourn was made by Magistrate Coldiron, and seconded by Magistrate

Riley. All members present voted to adjourn.

eV g

“Grant County Judge/Executive
Chuck Dills
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A/l Funds

From: 09/03/2019 To: 09/03/2019

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
ISEPTEMBER 03 2019 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000442 09/03 16000303 39915 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMIN. SERVI ANMNUAL FEE- EMPLOYEE REPCRTING [ 550.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 550.00

00000443 0$/03 16000293 115485000815 01-5015-445- QFFICE SUPPLIES CRYSTAL AND HINCKLEY SPRINGS 5 GAL BOTTLE WATER M 49.47
1 Voucher Items Listed 49.47

000D0444 05/03 16000301 17455 01-5080-516- HEATING & AIR CONDITICNER REPAIRS HOWE HEATING & COOLING SHERIFF'S OFFICE FRONT UNIT a 518.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 518.00

Q0000445 09703 16000296 01-5080-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE FISCAL COURT EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION _H._ 79.00
00000445 09/03 16060127 01-5081-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & ELEVATOR' JOHNSCN CONTROLS FIRE ALARM REPAIRS O 363.00
00000445 09/03 16000299 01-5081-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & ELEVATOR JOHNSCON CONTROLS FIRE JUDICIAL CENTER SPRINKLER TEST & INSPECTION a 800.00
Q0000445 0%/03 16000258 01-5081-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & ELEVATOR JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE JUDICIAL CENTER ALARM & DETECTION _U 290.00
4 Voucher Items [isted 1,532.00

00000446 09/03 16000280 190186 01-5001-569~ CONFERENCES REGISTATION & TRAINING  KACo CONFERENCE / DILLS O 200.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 200.00

00000447 09/03 16000289 27356 01-5015-592~ SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE L & W EMERGEMNCY EQUIPMENT, INC EQUIPPING NEW TAHOE [} 13,358.27
1 Vioucher Items Listed 13,358.27

00000448 09/03 16000302 307982035295 (1-5401-366- SOLID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 MULLINS FIELD WASTE PICK UP [H| 126.45
1 Voucher Items Listed 126.45

00000459 09/03 16000308 01-5401-567- REFUNDS FOR LWH HEIDT SMITH REISSUE QF LOST CHECK O 25.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 25.00

00000460 09/03 1600030% 01-5020-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES CORONERME ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE = 360.00
- 1 Voucher Items Listed 360.00
00000461, 09/03 16000276 01-9400-295- EDUCATION COLTON SIMPSON REIMBURSEMENT FOR 1 CLASS M 2,007.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,007.00

00000462 09/03 16000300 BCOS0980S 01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIF DAVID FIELDS UNIFORMS a 284.19
00000462 09/03 16000310 BCO911505 01-5015-717- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT  GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIF HOLSTERS FCR T. BROCKMAN & M. WRIGHT O 310.14
2 Voucher Items Listed 594.33

00000463 09/03 16000315 120200025-21 0%-5001-573- TELEPHONE SPRINT SOLUTIONS INC. S0LID WASTE-180200025-215 _H_ 42.30
1 Voucher Items Listed 42.30

00000464 09/03 16000255 901136818 01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORP BOX OF FRAGRANCE a 228.94
1 Voucher Items Listed 228.94

00000469 09/03 16000336 01-5057-318~ CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYROLL & COMPUTER E. THOMAS & ASSOCIATES, INC. AUGUST 30 2019 PAYROLL O 487.00
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From: 09/03/2019 To: 09/03/20193

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COCUNTY FISCAL COURT
ISEPTEMBER 03 2019 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO Ne. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Clalm Description Pd Check Amount
1 Voucher Items Listed 487.00

00000470 om\ow 16000335 23898 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE GRANT COUNTY FEBCO FUND FEBCO AUGUST 2019 |l 120.00
1 VYoucher Items Listed 120.00

00000471 09/03 16000130 251612 01-5015-705- DATA LEADS ON LINE, LLC SOFTWARE PROGRAM/SHERIFF'S OFFICE ]| 2,192.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,192.00

00000472 09/03 16000273 01-5015-565- REGISTRATION, CONFERENCES & TRAINING KY SHERIFF'S ASSQCIATION SHERIFF'S CONFERENCE O 450.00
1 Veucher Items Listed 450.00

00000473 09703 16000137 01-5401-718-B PARK CONSTRUCTION PROIECT - SECURITY CLIVEVIEW CAMERAS FOR PARKS U . 3,626.90
1 Voucher Items Listed 3,626.90

00000475 09/03 16000326 232495 01-5001-445~ CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS COPIER - JUDGE'S OFFICE O 173.57
00000475 09/03 16000326 232495 01-5015-445- QFFICE SUPPLIES MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS COPIER- SHERIFF'S OFFICE I 127.19
00000475 09/03 16000326 232495 01-5205-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS COPIER - ANIMAL SHELTER ’ O 32.20
3 Voucher Items Listed 332.96

00000476 09/03 16000322 3-0798-20375 01-5205-366~  SOLID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 ANIMAL SHELTER SOLID WASTE O 69.98
000A0476 09/03 16000324 3-0798-20012 01-5401-366-  SOLID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 SCOLID WASTE/ PARKS O 113.28
00000476 09/03 16000323 3-0798-20352 01-5401-366- SOLID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 SOLID WASTE/MULLINS FIELD D 67.27
3 Voucher Items Listed 250.53

00000477 09/03 16000131 2535391 01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS MILLS FENCE CO INC FENCING FOR DUGOUT PROJIECT n_ 938.33
1 Voucher Items Listed 938.33

00000478 09/03 16000275 9264 01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS SHOWPLACE GARDEN CENTER, INC. PAVERS, PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT [ 83.00
- 1 Voucher Ttems Listed 28.00
00009479 05/03 16000320 01-5401-741- IMPROVEMENTS AND CONSTRUCTION WILLTAM WILLOUGHBY REMOVAL OF § DEAD ASH TREES a 500.00
. 1 Voucher Itemns Listed 500.00

CO0R0480 09/03 16000343 01-5401-302- ADVERTISING DESTINY WELLS REISSUE OF LOST CHECK D 44.00
- 1 Voucher Ttems Listed 44.00

00000486 09/03 16000352 01-5140-303-  AMBULANCE SERVICE CITY OF DRY RIDGE FY2019/20 AMBULANCE GRANT 0 10,000.00
) 1 Voucher Items Listed 10,000.00

00000487 05/03 16000353 71663377 01-5001-573- TELEPHONE WINDSTREAM COMMUNICATIONS TELEPHONE SERVICE 8/22/2019 - 09/21/2019 D 467.86
1 Voucher Items Listed 467.86

00000488 09/03 16000356 304858 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER ROGER HUMPHREY INSURANCE O 689.34
00000488 09/03 16000356 304898 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE | KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER CHUCK DILLS INSURANCE o - 729.34
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From: 09/03/2019 To: 09/03/2019

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
SEPTEMBER 03 2019 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Invaice Account Account Name Ventdor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000488 09/03 16000356 304898 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER ANTHONY ASHCRAFT 0 689.34
3 Voucher Items Listed 2,108.02

00000489 09/03 16000357 3048%6 01-9400-202- RETIREMENT, CO. MATCH KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER DIANA SMITH | 77.04
1 Voucher Items Listed 77.04

00000490 039/03 15000354 304897 01-5400-202- RETIREMENT, CO. MATCH KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER CHUCK DILLS JUNE 2019 O 128.88
1 Voucher Items Listed 128.88

Q0000491 05/03 16000274 01-5015-569- REGISTRATION, CONFERENCES & TRAINING BRIAN MAINES DAILY MEALS / SHERIFF'S CONFERENCE . _u 180.00
. 1 Voucher Ttems Listed 180.00

00000492 09/G3 16000344 GC2019117656 01-9100-521- COUNTY'S INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS SAFETY & CLAIMS DEDUCTIBLE TOWARD CLAIM #GC20191176562/ HUR [] 426.15
1 Voucher Items Listed 426.15

00000497 09/03 16000360 01-5212-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES POSTMASTER ROLE OF STAMPS/S50LID WASTE O 55.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 55.00

00000458 .Dm\cw 16000355 01-5015-578~ UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY SHERIFF'S OFFICE - UTILITIES O 56.29
00000498 09/03 16000359 01-5080-582~ ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY SIRENS DES - UTILITIES 1 86.26
00000498 09/03 16000359 01-5080-583- NATURAL GAS DUKE ENERGY COURTHOUSE- UTILITES O 42.07
00000498 05/03 16000359 01-5205-578- ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY ANIMAL SHELTER - UTILITIES ] 53.05
00000498 09/03 Hm,ooom.mw 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY BOBBY GIBSON FIELD -~ UTILITIES [} 54.38
00000498 09/03 16000359 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY 4-H BUILDING - UTILITIES || 54.12
00000498 05/03 16000359 01-5401-578~ UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY HORSE BUILDING - UTILITES _H_ 19.85
00000498 09703 16000359 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY KITCHEN #1 - UTILITES O 82.80
000004598 05/03 16000359 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY AMPHITHEATRE - UTILLTES O 19.66
Q0000498 09/03 16000359 01-5401-578~ UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY LIGHT POLE - UTILITIES _H_ 89,77
000004598 09/03 16000359 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY EQUIP BARN#2 - UTILITIES O 24.07
00000498 09/03 16000359 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY LIGHT BY CHURCH - UTILITIES _H_ 19.66
00000458 09/03 16000359 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY EQUIPMENT BARN - UTILITES O 49.63
, 13 Voucher Items Listed 671.61

00000499 09/03 16000295 S2557558.001 01-5080-512-  ELECTRICAL REPAIRS & SUPPLIES WISEWAY SUPPLY ING. EXTERIOR LIGHTS /SHERIIFFS OFFICE O 59.10
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 59.10

DOODDS05 D8/03 15000363 01-5001-573-  TELEPHONE CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN FIBER OPTICS O 900.00
00000505 09/03 16000363 01-5015-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN SHERIFF'S OFFICE - UTIILITIES ] 640.20
(00000505 09/03 16000363 01-5080-582-  ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN ANNEX - UTILTTIES O 1,155.78
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From: 09/03/2019 To: 09/03/2019

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
SEPTEMBER 03 2019 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000505 9/03 16000363 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN COURTHOUSE-UTLITIES O 1,320.99
00000505 09/03 16000363 J1-5080-582- ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN DES - UTILITIES Im| 97.71
00000565 09/03 16000363 01-5081-578~ JUSTICE CENTER, UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN JUDICIAL CENTER - UTILITIES 1 2,996.52
00000505 09/03 16000363 01-5205-578-  ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN ANIMAL SHELTER - UTILITIES (| 313.17
00000505 0%/03 16000363 01-5205-578- ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN ANIMAL SHELTER- NEW - UTILITIES [} 417.10
00000505 0%/03 16000363 01-5401-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN PARKS, MULLINS - UTILITIES a 30.90
/ 9 Voucher Items Listed 7.872.37

00000508 09/03 16000374 9836743981 01-5001-573- TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS PHONES / INV.9836743981 I 1,716.01
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,716.01

00000509 09/03 16000373 9836743982  D1-5001-573-  TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS INTERNET CARDS/9836743982 O 436.29
1 Voucher Iterns Listed 436.29

00000513 09/03 16000377 01-5080-583-  NATURAL GAS DUKE ENERGY NATURAL GAS f ANNEX _H_ La.26
00000513 09/03 16000377 01-5080-583- NATURAL GAS DUKE ENERGY NATURAL GAS / COURTHOUSE (] 42.07
2 Voucher Items Listed 100.33

00000514 09/03 16000383 1001 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION NEAL'S TREE SERVICE LLC CUTTING TREES/STUMP REMOVAL IN CRITTENDEN PA [] 6,200.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 6,200.00

39 Vouchers Listed 70 Voucher Items Listed 59,120.14
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From: 09/03/2019 To: 09/03/2019

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
SEPTEMBER 03 2019 ROAD FUND CLAIMS

voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Clalm Description Pd Check Amount
00000449 09/03 16000304 39915 02-9400-203- EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMIN. SERVI ANNUAL REPORTING [ 129.20
1 Voucher Items Listed 129.20

00000450 09/03 16000143 412446 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES CARROT-TOP INDUSTRIES IRC. FLAG FCR RD. DEPT 0 94.60
i 1 Voucher Items Listed 54.60

00000451 09/03 16000152 2875057 Q2-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES LYKINS O1{. COMPANY LOW SULFUR. DIESEL O 2,249.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,249.00

00000452 09/03 16000205 11229 02-9100-599- MISCELLANECUS EXPENSE JOE DUPUY DECALS TRUCK _H_ 200.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 200.00

00000465 0%/03 16000311 02-7700-602- PRINCIPAL ON LEASE PNC BANK LEASE PAYMENT #47 ON DUMP TRUCKS a 4,175.61
00000465 05/03 16000311 i 02-7700-606~ INTEREST ON LEASE PNC BANK INTEREST |LEASE PAYMENT # 47 O 172.69
2 Voucher Items Listed 4,348.30

Q0000481 09/03 16000254 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY #2 FIRST AID SUPPLIES (] 78.91
1 Voucher Items Listed 78.91

00000496 09/03 16000362 S2550861.001 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES WISEWAY SUPPLY INC. 'SHOP LIGHTS [ 11.13
1 Voucher Items Listed 11.13

00000500 03/03 16000144 3635620 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES CERTIFIED LABORATORIES SAFETY GLOVES O 229.54
1 Voucher Itemns Listed 229.94

00000501 09/03 16000153 10573747 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH MEADE TRACTOR FUEL PUMP 1.D. MOWING TRACTOR O 75.25
1 Voucher Items Listed 75.25

00000503 09/03 16000317 178471 02-6105-588~ MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH PILES CHEVROLET OLDS, PONTIAC OIL & FILTERS FCR NEW PICKUP O 166.68
h 1 Voucher Items Listed 166.68
00000504 09/03 16000364 02-6105-578~- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN ROAD DEPRTMENT UTILITIES M 43.90
1 Voucher Items Listed 43.90

00000507 09/03 16000366 19-1885 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS RIEGLER BLACKTQP, INC. SURFACE ASPHALT - INV # 19-1885 O 356.31
00006507 058/03 15000367 19-1924 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS RIEGLER. BLACKTOF, INC. SURFACE ASPHALT - INV # 19-1924 O 1,954.61
00000507 09/03 16000368 19-1970 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS RIEGLER BLACKTOP, INC. SURFACE ASPHALT - INV # 19-1970 [ 524.49
3 Voucher Items Listed 2,835.41

000006510 0S/03 16000375 9836743981 ONnm“.rcm»mﬂ.wl ROAD, TELEPHONE VERIZON S.Hmn_m_.mmm. TELEPHONES/ 9836743981 D $9.55
. 1 Voucher Items Listed 99.55

Q0000512 09/03 16000251 409568 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH FLORENCE HARDWARE, INC ALLEN HEAD BOLTS TRUCK # 5 |l 14.28
1 Veucher Items Listed 14.28
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
ISEPTEMBER 03 2019 ROAD FUND CLAIMS

All Funds
From: 09/03/2019 To: 09/03/2019

Claim Deseription

Pd Check

Amount

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name

Vendor Name

17 voucher Items Lsted

10,576.15

14 Vouchers Listed
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GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
SEPTEMBER 03 2019 JAIL CLAIMS

A/l Funds

From: 09/03/201% To: 09/03/2019

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

Vgoucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name ‘Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000453 Q09/03 16000305 39915 03-9400-203- EMPLOYEE INSURANCE AMERICAN FIDELTITY ADMIN. SERVI ANNUAL REPORTING O 550.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 550.00
Q0000455 09/03 16000252 151675 03-5101-453- PERSONAL HYGIENE PEARL JANITORIAL SUPPLY LAUNDRY DETERGENT A 5,000.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 6,000.00
0O000456 09/03 16000283 17467 03-5101-516- HEATING & AIR MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  HOWE HEATING & COOLING [LABOR & PARTS [N} 500.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 500.00
00000457 09/03 16000277 35589 03-5101-386- MEDICAL CONTRACTS -QCHC OF KENTUCKY, INC MEDICAL SERVICES FGR SEPT. 2019 O 64,758.67
1 Voucher Items Listed 64,758.67
00000458 09/03 16000288 INV. 6414388  03-5101-587- PLUMBING MATNTENANCE & REPAIRS ZORO TOOLS, INC PLUMBING SUPPLIES O 1,405.20
1 Veucher Ttems Listed 1,405.20
00000483 09/03 16000350 03-5101-516- HEATING & AIR MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS DEBRA-KUEMPEL ATR CONDITION AT DETENTION CENYER SERVICED a 922.80
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 922.80
00000484 05/03 16000327 232495 03-5101-445-  OFFICE SUPPLIES MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS COPIER - DETENTION CENTER a 298.62
1 Voucher Items Listed 298.62
00000485 09/03 16000337 3-0798-20010 03-5101-366-  SOLID WASTE PICKUP REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 SOLID WASTE PICK UP - DETENTION CENTER ! 340.35
1 Voucher Items Listed 340.25
£0000493 09/03 16000202 03-5101-550-  INMATE MEDICATION GRANT CO DRUGS, INC REISSUE FOR CHECK # 15291 O 2,579.73
1 Voucher Btems Listed 2,579.73
00000434 09/03 16000355 304897 03-9400-202- RETIREMENT, COUNTY SHARE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER MIKE WEBSTER JUNE 2019 Im] 42.96
1 Voucher Btems Listed 42.96
00000455 09/03 16000361 S$2550492.001 03-5101-512- ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING REPAIRS WISEWAY SUPPLY INC. ELECTRIC BOX ' Il 7.96
00000495 09/03 16000245 S2555488.001 03-5101-516- HEATING & AIR MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS  WISEWAY SUPPLY INC. FUSES FOR A/C ON ROOF O 109.49
Q000495 05/03 16000318 52557207.001 03-5101-516- HEATING & AIR MAINTENANCE B. REPAIRS WISEWAY mc_u_u._l<. INC. FUSES FOR AIR CONDITIONER D 145.40
00000495 09/03 16000284 $2557201.001 03-5101-587- PLUMBING MAINTENANCE.& REPAIRS WISEWAY SUPPLY INC. DRAIN OPENER D 12.85
4 Voucher Items Listed 275.70
Q000506 09/03 16000365 03-5i01-578- UTILITIES - CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN WATER [l 5,079.44
Q0000506 09/03 16000365 03-5101-578- UTILLTIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN SEWER O 9,767.10
00000506 09/03 16000365 03-5101-578~ UTILITIES CITY CF EH_..EZm.._.OEZ ELECTRICITY O 6,033.10
00000506 09/03 16000365 03-5101-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN INTERNET O 109.80
00000506 09/03 16000365 03-5101-578- UTILITIES CITY OF (S_.EZW_.OEZ GARBAGE O 21.00
00000506 09/03 16000365 03-5101-578~ UTILITIES SCHOOL TAX O 336.12

CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN

08/30/2019 0D2:54 pm
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IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
ISEPTEMBER 03 2019 JAIL CLAIMS
A/l Funds

From: 09/03/2019 To: 09/03/2019

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Accourt Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
0DCO0506 09/03 16000365 03-5101-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN TRAINING BUILDING a 91.96
7 Voucher Items Listed 21,438.52
00000511 09703 16000376 03-5101-573- TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS PHONES /9836743981 a 739.41
1 Voucher Items Listed 739.41
13 vouchers Listed 22 Voucher Items Listed 99,851.96

Page 2 of 2
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" Transfer 00000008

¥ ¥

AN APPROVAL relating to the transfer of budgeted appropriations thereof.
Whereas Grant County, Kentucky has realized unbudgeted appropriations.
Be it so ordered by Grant County of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

Section One: Current Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

The budget for the Current Fiscal Year is amended to:
Increase / Decrease the appropriations of the following fund(s)
to include unbudgeted appropriations for:

Fund Account Descriptian Transfer In TransferOut
General 01-5401-302- ADVERTISING } 500.00

01-5401-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONFER 500.00

500.00 500.00

8/30/2019 GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT Page 1 of 1




Transfer 00000009
AN APPROVAL relating to the transfer of budgeted appropriations thereof.
Whereas Grant County, Kentucky has realized unbudgeted appropriations.
Be it so ordered by Grant County of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:
Section One: Current Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
The budget for the Current Fiscal Year is amended to:
Increase / Decrease the appropriations of the following fund(s)
to include unbudgeted appropriations for:
Fund Account Description Transfer In TransferOut
General 01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES 136.51
01-5401-548- PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT 136.51
136.51 136.51
9/3/2019 GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT Page 1 of 1




Financial Statement

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fund Type: Governmental
From: 07/01/2019 To: 08/31/2019

SUMMARY
General Road Jail LGEA Forestry Totals
Total Receipts 5,190,639.21 1,308,465.12 1,658,194.36 17,381.60 1,941.44 8,176,621.73
Total Claims -1,286,548.26 384,003.18 1,410,648.46 3,081,199.90
Cash Balance 3,904,090.95 924,461.94 247,545.90 17,381.60 1,941.44 5,095,421.83
Encumbrances 85,498.39 21,311.55 131,941.68 238,751.62
Unencumber 3,818,592.56 803,150.39 115,604.22 17,381.60 1,941.44 4,856,670.21
RECONCILIATION
Bank Balance 3,418,627.43 925,199.06 . 252,696.63 17,381.60 1,941.44 4,615,847.06
Outstanding Deposits -
Outstanding Checks 14,536.48 738.02 5,150.73 20,42523
Other Investments 500,000.00 -500,000.00
Cash Balance 3,904,090.95 924,461.94 247,545.90 17,381.60 1,941.44 5,095,421.83
._.0 THE BEST OF MY _AZO<<_‘\.Wm_u®m,_ THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE
94-3-20\9
Date
. Q. 3-90 ~0—
CHUCK DILLS, COUNTY J DOmmeOCA_<m Date Y
09/03/2019 02:32 pm FiscalBooks™ by Fiscalsoft® Page 1 of 1




Appropriation Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: August 31, 2019

Unencumbered

Av
Account Name Qriglnal Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Avallable Clalms for Period Claims Since July % Used Free m““_mmqﬂm Encumbered  ‘Free Balance
General Fund

01-5001-101~ COUNTY JUDGE/EXEC. - SALARY 85,377.00 85,377.00. 16,418.65 16,418.65 19.23% 68,958.35 68,958.35
01-5001-102- COUNTY JUDGE/EXEC. - ADM. ASST. SALARY 58,963.00 58,963.00 11,339.05 11,335.05 19.23% 47,623.95 47,623.95
01-5001-104- PART-TIME EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT/FINANCE OFFICER 19,000.00 15,000.00 1,008,00 1,008.00 5.31% 17,992.00 17,992.00
01-5001-105- ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT/HR 36,568.00 36,568.00 7,032.30 7,032.30 19.23% 29,535.70 29,535.70
01-5001-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT ON COPIER 4,000.00 4,000.00 235.16 235.16 5.88% 3,764.84 3,764.84
01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC.,, QFFICE SUPPLIES 6,000.00 5,000,00 £45.19 645.19 10.75% 5,354.81 173.57 5,181.24
Q1-5001-551- MEMBERSHIP DUES - JUDGES ASSOC. 1,675.00 1,675.00 1,675.00 1,675.00 100.00%

01-5001-563- POSTAL CHARGES 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
Q1-5001-569- CONFERENCES REGISTATION & TRAINING 3,500.00 3,500.00 301.07 301.07 8.60% 3,198.93 200.00 2,958.93
01-5001-573- TELEPHONE 30,000.00 30,000.00 6,949.89 6,949.89 23.17% 23,050.11 3,562.46 19,487.65
01-5001-725- OFFICE EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
01-5005-101-+ COUNTY ATTORNEY - SALARY 25,106.00 25,106.00 4,828.10 4,828.10 19.23% 20,277.90 20,277.90
01-5005-107~ SUPERVISOR SALARY 17,218.00 17,218.00 331115 3,311.15  19.23% 13,906.85 13,906.85
01-5005-165- COUNTY ATTORNEY SECRETARY 31,204.00 31,204.00 6,000.75 6,000.75 19.23% 25,203.25 25,203.25
01-5010-368- TAX BILL PREPARATION 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 |
01-5015-101~ SHERIFF'S SALARY 85,377.00 85,377.00 16,418.70 16,418.70  19.23% 68,958.30 ' 68,958.30
01-5015-103- DEPUTIES SALARIES 750,158.00 760,158.00 140,090.23 140,090.23 18.43% 620,067.77 620,067.77
cuxmcﬂmuumq- DEPUTY CLERKS 86,735.00 wmhum.oo 14,166.70 14,166.70 16.33% 72,568.30 72,568.30
01-5015-178- OVERTIME 30,000.00 30,000.00 13,963.33 13,963.33 46.54% 16,036.67 16,036.67
01-5015-181- INCENTIVE PAY 72,000.00 72,000.00 12,923.40 12,923.40 17.95% 59,076.60 59,076.60
01-5015-188- BAILIFF PAY R 185,005.00 185,005.00 31,152.00 31,152.00 16.84% 153,853.00 153,853.00
01-5015-301- ACCOUNTING SERVICES 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
01-5015-315- HOME INCARCERATION 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
01-5015-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS 10,072.00 10,072.00 10,072.00 Hoaouw.oo,
01-5015-343- MEDICAL SEVICES ) 100.60 100.00 100.00 100.00
01-5015-385- VET SERVICES 3,000.00 3,000.00 391.98 39198 13.07% 2,608.02 435.65 2,172.37
01-5015-401- AMMUNITION 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
01-5015-435- SHERIFF, LAW mz_uOWOm.Zmz._. EXPENSE 10,000.00 ¢ 10,000.00 10,000.00 450.56 9,549.44
01-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES 8,500.00 8,500.00 1,237.01 1,237.01 14.55% 7,262.99 256.55 7.006.34
01-5015-455- PETRCLEUM PRODUCTS 85,000.00 85,000.00 14,509.94 14,509.94 17.07% Ho..n..mo.om 70,450.06
01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS 20,000.00 ) 20,000.00 834.64 B34.64 4,17% 19,165.36 758.75 18,406.61

09/03/2019 02:35 pm
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Appropriation Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: August 31, 2019

Available Unencumbered

Account Name Qriginal Budget Amendments Transfers +/~  Total Avallable Clalms for Perlod Claims Slnce July %% Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
General Fund

01-5015-531- SHERIFF SURETY BOND 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00
01-5015-551~ SHERTFF'S ASOCIATION DUES 810.00 810.00 810.00 810.00
01-5015-563- POSTAL CHARGES 6,500.00 6,500.00 33.66 33.66 0.52% 6,466.34 10.24 6,456.10
01-5015-569- REGISTRATION, CONFERENCES & TRAINING 15,000.00 15,000.00 2,178.16 2,178.16  14.52% 12,821.84 704.92 12,116.92
oHnwoﬂmnmﬂqn TRAVEL/TRANSPORTING FUGTIVES 4,000.00 4,000.00 271.84 271.84 6.80% 3,728.16 3,728.16
01-5015-578- UTILITIES 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,589.83 1,589.83 15.90% 8,410.17 696.49 7,713.68
.ou_.um.ou.mumoma SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 35,000.00 35,000.00 4,456.45 4,456.45 12.73% 30,543.55 13,906.27 16,637.28
01-5015-705- DATA 16,000.00 10,000.00 688.00 688.00 6.88% 9,312.00 2,192.00 7,120.00
01-5015-709- FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
01-5015-717~ SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT 40,042.00 40,042.00 21.19 21.19 0.05% 40,020.81 3,083.74 36,937.07
01-5015-723- MOTOR VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT 180,000.00 180,000.00 39,960.47 39,960.47  22.20% 140,0392.53 13,459.77 126,579.76
01-5015-739- LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT -~ CAPITAL EXP 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,600.00
01-5020-101- SALARY - CORONER 30,564.00 30,564.00 5,877.70 5,877.70 19.23% 24,686.30 24,686.30
01-5020-103- SALARY - DEPUTY CORONERS 8,790.00 8,790.00 845.20 845.20 9.62% 7,944.80 7,944.80
01-5020-210- EXPENSE ACCOUNT FOR CORONER 12,000.00 12,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 12.50% 10,500.00 10,500.00
01-5020-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS 1,886.00 1,886.00 1,886.00 1,886.00
01-5020-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,750.00 - 1,750.00 1,750.00 360.00 1,390.00
01-5020-531- BOND PREMIUM 425.00 .425.00 425.00 425.00
01-5020-549- MED. SERVS - TRANSPORT BODIES - AUTOPSY 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
01-5020:550~ MEDICAL SUPPLIES ~ 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00
01-5020-560- REGISTRATIONS, CONFS., TRAINING DUES 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,900.00
01-5020-576- TRAVEL EXPENSE 1,000.00 1,000.00 50.61 90.61 5.06% 909.39 9805.39
01-5020-725- OFFICE EQUIPMENT 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
01-5025-101- MAGISTRATES SALARIES 56,236.00 56,236.00 10,814.55% 10,814.55 19.23% 45,421.45 45,421.45
01-5025-191~ COMMITTEE MEMBERS FEES 10,800.00 10,800.00 10,800.00 10,800.00
01-5025-315- CODIFICATION OF ORDINANCES - UPDATE 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 H,mco..oo
01-5025-332- | EGAL SERVICES 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
01-5025-445- FISCAL COURT, OFFICE SUPPLIES 250.00 250.00 250.00 25000
01-5025-531- BOND PREMIUM 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
01-5025-539~ ADVERTISING LEGAL NOTICES 5,000.00 ) 5,000.00 596.60 596,60 11.93% 4,403.40 4,403.40
01-5025-551- EAGLE R C 8 D DUES 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

| 09/03/2019 02:35 pm
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Appropriation Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type! Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: August 31, 2019

01-5080-366-

Avallable Unencumbered
Account Name Orlginal Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Available Clalms for Perlod . Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumberad Free Balance
‘ General Fund

01-5025-356- KMCA DUES 2,600.00 2,000.00 1,924.37 1,924.37 96.22% 75.63 75.63
01-5025-567~ ARK - TIF 58,875.00 58,875.00 58,875.00 58,875.00
01-5025-565~- REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, TRAINING, ETC, 8,000.00 8,000.00 1,172.31 1,172.31  14.65% 6,827.69 6,827.69
...ﬁnMDNWQM.Mn MOTOR VEHICLE 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
01-5025-992- VEHICLE INSURANCE CLAIMS 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
01-5030-367- P.V.A. STATUTORY CONTRIBUTION 53,000.00 53,000.00 53,000.00 53,000.00
01-5035-199- OTHER PER DIEM & FEES 600.00 600.00 300.00 . 300.00  50.00% 300.00 300.00
01-5040-102~ COUNTY TREASURER. - SALARY 65,623.00 65,623.00 12,619.80 12,619.80 15.23% 53,003.20 53,003.20
01-5040-531- CO. TREASURER SURETY BOMD 1,125.00 1,125.00 1,124.89 1,124.85  99.99% 0.11 0.11
01-5040-569~ REGISTRATICNS, CONFERENCES, DUES ETC. 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
01-5047-106~ TAX ADMINISTRATOR SALARY 37,522.00 37,522.00 7,215.75 7,215.75  19.23% 30,306.25 30,306.25
01-5047-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
01-5047-531~ BOND PREMILIM 205.00 205.00 203.60 203.60 99.32% 1.40 1.40
01-5047-563- POSTAGE 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
01=5047-567- REFUNDS 2,500.00 3,100.00 5,600.00 5,547.96 '5,547.96 99.07% 52,04 52.04
01-5047-705- DATA SOFTWARE - SUPPORT 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
01-5057-318- CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYROLL & COMPUTER SUPPOF 40,000.00 40,000.00 34,785.78 34,785.78  86.96% 5,214.22 487.00 4,727,22
01-5057-705- COMPUTER EQUIPMENT . 10,000.00 16,000.00 9175 977.75 9.78% 9,022.25 50.00 8,972.25
0i-5060-101- LAW LIBRARIAN - SALARY 600.00 600.00 115.40 115.40  19.23% 484.60 484.60
01-5065-192- ELECTION OFFICERS SALARIES/MILEAGE 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
01-5065-193- ELECTION COMMISSIONERS SALARIES 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
01-5065-539- LEGAL NOTICES 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
01-5065-563- POSTAGE 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
01-5065-565- ELECTION PRINTING AND SUPPLIES 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 ¢ 50,000.00
01-5065-737~ EQUIPMENT . 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00
01-5070-199- BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS - PRE DIEM AND FEES 2,000.00 2,000.00 150.00 150.00 7.50% 1,850.00 1,850.00
01-5070-314- CONTRACT PAYMENTS BY COUNTY 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
01-5075-314- CONTRACT WITH GOVT. AGENCY 56,000.00 56,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 25.00% 42,000.00 42,000.00
01-5080-175- MAINTENANCE & CUSTODIAL SALARIES 34,306.00 34,306.00 6,597.20 6,597.30 19.23% 27,708.70 27.,708.70
01-5080-352- ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 6,000.00 6,000.00 8§90.00 890.00 14.83% 5,110.00 5,110.00
SOLID WASTE PICKUP 100.00 100.00 56.77 56.77  56.77% 43.23 43.23

| 09/03/2019 02:35 pm
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Appropriation Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT .

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental

From: July 1, 2019 To: August 31, 2019

. Avallable Unencumberead
Account Name Orlginal Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Avallable Clalms for Period Clalms Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
General Fund

01-5080-398- CONTRACTED MOWING - 3,700.00 3,700.00 3,700.00 3,700.00
01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPFLIES . £,000.00 8,000.00 536.68 536.68 6.71% 7,463.32 513.84 6,949.48
01-5080-441- MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
01-5080-455- PETRCLEUM PRODUCTS 1,500.00 1,500.00 349.10 349.10  23.27% 1,150.90 1,150.50
01-5080-463- PLUMBING SUPPLIES & REPAIRS 2,000.00 2,000.00 13.74 13.74 0.69% 1,986.26 1,986.26
01-5080-481- UNIFGRMS 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
01-5C80-512- ELECTRICAL REPAIRS & SUPPLIES 3,000.00 - 3,000.00 347.70 347.70  11.59% 2,652.30 59.10 2,593.20
01-5080-516- HEATING & AIR CONDITIONER REPAIRS 15,000.00 ' 15,000.00 15,000.00 518.00 14,482.00
01-5080-582~ ELECTRIC 34,000.00 34,000.00 5.861.75 5,861.75 HQ.NA.F.\_U 28,138.25 2,640.74 25,497.51
01-5080-583- NATURAL GAS 15,000.00 15,000.00 230.42 230.42 1.54% 14,769.58 142.40 , 14,627.18
01-5080-585~ MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 20,000.00 20,000.00 3,038.00 3,038.00 _15.19% 16,962.00 16,962.00
01-5080-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 3,000.00 : 3,000.00 3,000.00 14234 2,857.65
01-5080-592- VEHICLE REPAIRS FOR COURTHQUSE 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
01-5080-716- LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS 500.00 500.00 500.00 5040.00
01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION 1,280,000.00 1,280,000.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.09% 1,278,800.00 1,278,800.00
0i1-5081-175- JUDICTAL CENTER BUILDING TECHNICTAN 34,306.00 © 34,306.00 6,597.30 6,597.30 192.23% 27,708.70 27,708.70
01-5081-329- JUSTICE CENTER~ SNOW REMOVAL 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
01-5081-366- ) S0LID WASTE PICKUP 2,000.00 2,000.00 289.25 289.25 14.46% 1,710.75 1,710.75
01-5081-406~ JUSTICE CENTER, BLDG. MAINT, SUPPLIES pw.moc.co 12,500.00 1,426.15 1,426.15 11.41% 11,073.85 473.03 10,600.82
01-5081-411~ JUSTICE CENTER, CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 4,000.00 4,000.00 319.54 319,54 7.99% 3,680.46 3,6B0.46
Q1-5081-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 500.00 500.00 44,55 44,55 8.91% 455.45 455.45
01-5081-463- PLUMBING-SUPPLIES & REPAIR 3,000.00 3,000.00 66,35 66.35 2.21% N..wuw.mm 2,933.65
01-5081-481- UNIFCRMS 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
01-5081-516- HVAC MAINTENANCE - 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
01-5081-521- INSURANCE 37,699.00 37,699.00 37,322.00 37,322.00 99,00% 377.00 377.00
01-5081-578- JUSTICE CENTER, UTILITIES 60,000.00 60,000.00 6,599.20 6,599.20 11.00% 53,400.80 2,996.52 50,404.28
01-5081-586- JUDICIAL CENTER - CONTRACTED CUSTCDIAL 32,000.00 32,000.00 5,320.00 5320.00 16.63% 26,680.00 26,680.00
C1-5081-586-A  BUILDING MAINTENANCE AND REFAIR 25,000.00 25,000.00 . 286,95 286.95 1.15% 24,713.05 24,713.05
01-5081-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & ELEVATOR 12,000.00 12,000.00 1,124.06 1,124.06 9.37% 10,875.94 1,453.00 9,422.94
01-5081-716- LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
0Q1-5085-578- MT. ZION COMMUNITY CENTER {UTILITIES) 3,500.00 : ° 3,500.00 246.48 246.48 7.04% 3,253.52 3,253.52
[ 0970372019 02:35 pm FiscalBooks™ by Flscalsoft® Page 4 of 13 |




Appropriation Condition Report
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: August 31, 2019

Avallable Unencumbered

Account Name Orlginal Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Available Clalms for Perlod Clalms Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
. General Fund -

01-5102-314- HOUSING JUVENILE 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
01-5102-343- MEDIAL SERVICES ~ 500.00 ’ 500.00 500.00 500.00
01-5102-399- TRANSPORTING JUVENILES 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
01-5115-102- SALARY - BUILDING INSPECTOR 42,318.00 42,318.00 8,138.10 8,138.10 19.23% 34,179.90 34,179.90
01-5115-165~ SALARY - SECRETARY 32,715.00 32,719.00 6,292.10 6,292.10 19.23% 25,426,90 26,426.90
QH‘.mHHm1Awmu PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, GASOLINE & OIL ETC. 1,200.00 1,200.00 ‘ 224.67 224.67 18.72% 975.33 975.33
01-5115-481- UNIFORMS 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
01-5115-567- REFUNDS 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
01-5115-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONF., TRAINING, ETC. 1,500.00 1,50Q.00 1,500.00 542,00 958.00
01-5115-592- VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 800.00 800.00 .moo.oc moa.oo
01-5215-723- MOTOR. VEHICLE 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
01-5121-315- CONTRACTS WITH PRIVATE AGENCIES 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
01-5130-455~ PETROLEUM PRODUCTS - GAS, OIL, ETC. 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00
01-5130-588- EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,009.00
01-5130-592- VEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
01-5130-721- CAPITOL. QUTLAY - MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
01-5135-179- PART-TIME DIRECTOR. SALARY 17,622.00 17,622.00 3,388.85 3,388.85 19.23% 14,233.15 14,233.15
D1-5135-179-A PART-TIME DEPUTY DIRECTOR. SALARY 2,572.00 2,572.00 494,60 494.60 19.23% 2,077.40 2,077.40
01-5135-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS - WEATHER SIRENS 6,000.00 6,000.00 910.00 910.00- 15.17% 5,090.00 5,090.00
01~5135:348~ PROGRAM mc_uvomﬁ_. - HAZ MAT 4,250,00 4,250.00 734.55 73455  17.28% 3,515.45 3,515.45
01-5135-418- HAZ MAT CLEANUP 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
01-5135-420- SUPPLIES 8 SERVICES & HAZ MAT MATERIALS 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00
01-5135-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 10,000.00 119.88 115.88 1.20% 9,880.12 9,880.12
01-5135-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS - GAS, OIL, ETC. 1,000.00 1,000.00 60.86 60.86 6.05% 939.14 939.14
01-5135-548- CERT TEAM TRAINING & EQUIPMENT 5Q0.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
01-5135-574- TRAINING 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 200.00 2,300.00
01-5135-588- EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,0040.00
01-5135-592~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00
01-5135-735- EQUIPMENT PURCHASE 139,500.00 139,500.00 111.99 111.99 0.08% 139,383.01 139,388.01
01-5140-303- AMBULANCE SERVICE 65,000.80 65,000.00 65,000.00 10,000.00 55,000.00
01-5145-599- 911 FEES 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 ) 1,000.00
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Appropriation Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: August 31, 2019

Available Unencumbered

Account Name Orlginal Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Avallable Claims for Perlod Clalms Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
. General Fund

01-5175-332- LEGAL FEES : CONTRACT 500.00 500.00 ) 500.00 500.00
01-5175-903- STATUTCRY CONTRIBUTION 3,200.00 3,200.00 3,083.00 3,083.00 96.34% 117.00 117.00
01-5205-102- SALARY - ANIMAL CONTROL DIRECTGR | 37,522.00 37,522.00 7,215.75 721575 19.23% 30,306.25 30,306.25
01-5205-179~ SALARY - CAINE CONTROL OFFICER(S) 26,801.00 26,801.00 5,154.05 5,154.05 19.23% 21,646.95 21,646.95
01-5205-179-A  PART-TIME SHELTER STAFF 27,442.00 _ 27,442,000 4,192.65 4,192.65 15.28% 23,249.35 23,249.35
01-5205-366- SOLID WASTE 2,300.00 2,300.00 144.82 144.82 6.30% 2,155.18 69.98 2,085.20
01-5205-384~ SPAY/NEUTER - GRANT 5,000.00 5,000.00 630.00 630.00 12.60% 4,370.00 4,370,00
01-5205-385- VETERINARY SERVICES 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,824.48 1,824.48 1B.24% B,175.52 762.48 7413.04
01-5205-402- KENNEL SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 7,500.00 7,500.00 43,53 43.53 0.58% 7,456.47 7,456.47
01-5205-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT N.ooa.qo 2,000.00 299.18 29918 14.96% 1,700.82 32,20 1,668.62
01-5205-455- ANIMAL SHELTER PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 1,500.00 1,500.00 267,48 26748 17.83% 1,232.52 1,232.52
01-5205-481- UNIFORMS 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
01-5205-574- TRAINING 3,500.00 3,500.00 358.52 358.52 10.24% 3,141.48 3,141.48
01-5205-578- ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES ”_.o.,ccc.cc -10,000.00 1,783.79 1,783.79 17.84% 8,216.21 783.32 7,432.89
01-5205-592- VEHICLE REPAIRS 1,700.00 1,700.00 1,700.00 29.16 1,670.84
01-5212-107~ SOLID WASTE COORDINATOR, SALARY 60,445.00 60,445.00 11,624.05 11,624.05 19.23% 48,820,95 48,820.95
01-5212-315- CONTRACTS WITH PRIVAE AGENCIES : 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5.000.00
01-5212-324~ EVALUATIONS TESTS - LANDFILL ) 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00
01-5212-366- SOLID WASTE AND DUMPING FEE 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
01-5212-425- TNMATE /VOLUNTEER MEALS 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
01-5212-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,000.00 ) 2,000.00 235.14 235.14 11.76% 1,764.86 55.00 1,709.86
01-5212-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 2,000.00 - 2,000.00 144.54 144.54 7.23% 1,855.46 1,855.46
01-5212-479- TIRE DISPOSAL 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
01-5212-481- UNIFOQRMS 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
01-5212-539- ADVERTISING 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
01-5212-548- SPECTIAL PROIECTS 86,000.00 86,000.00 86,000.00 86,000.00
01-5212-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, DUES & ETC, 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 311.10 2,688.90
01-5212-588~ TIRE SHREDDER REPAIR 5000.00 5,000.00 mbco.n_.c 5.000.0¢
01-5212-592« VEHICLE REPAIRS 2,500.00 2,500.00 729.81 729.81  29.19% 1,770.19 1,770,119
01-5220-743- TRANSPCRT LINES 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
01-5232-348- CARE-NET 6,000.00 6,000.00 500,00 500.00 8.33% 5,500.00 5,500.00
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Appropriation Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: August 31, 2019

, Avallable Unencumbered

Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Available Clalms for Perlod Clalms Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
General Fund .

01-5232-515~ COMMUNITY ACTION COMMISSION 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
01-5232-595- COMMUNITY EDUCATION 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
D1-5233-348- PROGRAM SUPPORT . 85,000.00 85,000.00 21,250.00 21,250.00 25.00% 63,750.00 63,750.00
01-5301-515- GENERAL WELFARE-PAUPER BURIALS, ETC. 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
01-5401-107- SALARY - DIRECTOR OF PARKS 36,997.00 36,997.00 7,114.80 7,114.80 19.23% 29,882.20 29,882.20
01-5401-161- SALARY - LABORER & MAINTENANCE 11,000.00 11,000.00 1,462.23 1,462.23 13.29% 5,532.77 9,537.77
01-5401-179- SUMMER SEASONAL TEMPORARY HELP 12,000.00 12,000.00 6,094.00 6,094.00 50.78% 5,906.00 5,906.00
01-5401-185~ SALARY ASST. DIRECTCR 26,000.00 26,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 19.23% 21,000.00 21,000.00
01-5401-302- ADVERTISING 600.00 600.00 593.00 593.00 98.83% 7.00 44.00 (37.00)
01-5401-348- xmﬁ_ﬂm._ydOz}_. EVENTS 6,800.00 6,800.00 795.48 795.48 11.70% 6,004.52 98.28 5,906.24
01-5401-348-A SENIOR BASH 7,500.00 7,500.00Q 7,500,00 7,500.00
01-5401-366- SCOLID WASTE 3,800.00 3,800.00 508.43 508.43 13.38% 3,291.57 307.00 2,984.57
01-5401-421~ FERTILLZER, LIME, CHEMICALS, ETC. 3,500.00 3,500.00 160.02 160.02 4.57% 3,339.98 3,335.98
01-5401-425- FOOD - PUBLIC SERVICE PROGAM 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
01-5401-455- PETROLEU _uWDUCmI_.m - @ASOLINE, OIL ETC. 3,600.00 3,000.00° 865.31 865.31 28.84% 2,134.69 36.94 2,097.75
01-5401-467~ RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS 9,000.00 9,000.00 1,229.86 1,225.86 13.67% 7,770.14 1,145.62 6,624.52
01-5401-481~ UNIFORMS ) 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
ou_.nma.cudnma.ml SPECIAL PROJECTS ~ PLAYGROUNG EQUIP 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 10,682.55 317.45
01-5401-567- REFUNDS FOR LWH 3,000.00 3,000.00 350.00 350.00 11.67% 2,650.00 25.00 2,625.00
01-5401+565~ REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES & TRAINING 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
1-5401-578- UTILITIES 20,000.00 20,000.00 3,097.61 3,097.61 1549% 16,902.39 484.84 16,417.55
01-5401-586- PARKS - CLEANING 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,001.00 H_oc,_..co 20.02% 3,995.00 3,999.00
01-5401-592~ VEICLE AINTENANCE & REPAIRS 1,500,00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
01-5401-718~ PARKS CONSTRUCTION PROJECT - SPLASH PARK 190,000.00 190,000.00 190,000.00 150,000.00
01-5401-718-A  PARKS CONSTRUCITON PROJECT - HERITAGE TRAIL 1,593,534.00 1,593,534.00 1,593,534.00 1,593,534.00
01-5401-718-B  PARK CONSTRUCTION PROJECT - SECURITY CAMERAS 30,000.00 30,000.00 22,654.90 22,654.90 75.52% 7.345.10 4,116.64 3,228.46
01-5401-741-~ IMPROVEMENTS AND CONSTRUCTTON 12,600.00 12,000.00 11,136.51 11,136.51 92.80% 863.49 500.00 363.49
01-5405-364- RENTALS 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
01-5405-445- OFFICE EXPENSES & SUPPLIES 4,500.00 4,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 55.56% 2,000.00 15.23 1,984.77
01-5420-507- CONTRIBUTIONS 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00%
01-5420-902- COMMISSION PAYMENT 300,000.00 . .moobco.oo 91,726.26 91,726.26  30.58% 208,273.74 208,273.74
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Appropriation Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: August 31, 2019

Avaitable Unencumbered
Account Name Orlginal Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Avallable Clalms for Perlod Clalms Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
General Fund
01-7700-602- PRINCIPAL ON LEASE 71,296.00 71,296.00 18,183.38 18,183.38 25.50% 53,112.62 53,112.62
Q1-7700-606~ INTEREST ON LEASE 4,665.00 4,665.00 806.92 '806.92  17.30% 3,858.08 3,858.08
01-9100-212- HB 810 TRAINING v 11,800.00 11,800.00 2,107.82 2,107.82 17.86% 9,692.18 9,692,18
01-9100-307- AUDITING SERVICES 60,00:0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
01-9100-505- CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 500.00 100.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 100.00%
01-9100-521- COUNTY'S INSURANCE 224,965.00 224,565.00 219,792.24 219,793.24  97.70% 517176 426,15 4,745.61
01-9100-529- WORK. RELEASE INSURANCE 3,750.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 3,750.00
01-9100-553- NKADD-MEMBERSHIP 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00. 6,000.00
01-9100-555~ KACO MEMBERSHIP . 1,000.00 1,000.00 900.00 900.00  90.00% 100.00 100.00
01-9100-599- MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE 1,000.00 (100.00) $00.00 900.00 500.00
01-9200-99%- RESERVE FOR TRANSFERS 78,196.00 (3,100.00) 75,096.00 75,096.00 75,096.00
01-9300-995- TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 20,000.00 ' 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
01-9400-201- SOCIAL SECURITY, CO. MATCH 163,655.00 163,655.00 29,341.30 29,341.30 17.93% 134,313.70 134,313.70
01-9400-202- RETIREMENT, CO. MATCH 574,897.00 574,897.00 11%,173.35 119,173.35 20.73% 455,723.65 318.84 455,404.81
01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE 420,000.00 430,000.00 60,972.05 60,972.05 14.18% .wmw.ONM.wm 2,778.02 366,249.93
01-5400-208~ UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION INSURANCE 10,042.00 10,042.00 9,875.92 9,875.92 98.35% 166.08 166.08
01-9400-209- WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION 54,839.00 mh.mwm.oc 54,291.08 54,291.08 99.00% 547.92 547.92
01-9400-299- EDUCATION 7,008.00 7,008.00 7,008,00 2,007.00 5,001.00
Fund Totals 9,252,707.00 9,252,707.00 1,286,548.26 1,286,548.26  13.90%  ,7,966,158.74  B5,498.39 7.880,660.3%
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Appropriation Condition Report-

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: August 31, 2019

Avaliable Unencumbered
Account Name Qriginal Budget. Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Avallable Clalms for Perlod Clalms Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
Road Fund
02-6103-102~ ROAD SUPERVISOR SALARY 50,672.00 50,672.00 9,744.60 9,744.60 19.23% 40,927.40 40,927.40
02-6105-161~ LABORERS SALARIES 274,212.00 274,212.00 49,235.72 49,235.72 17.96% 224,576.28 224,976.28
DNano‘mnHmH-_P OVERTIME 30,805.00 30,805.00 441,14 441.14 1.43% 30,363.86 30,363.86
02-6105-311- BLACKTCP VARIOUS RCADS 784,156.00 784,156.00 784,156.00 784,156.00
02-6105-311-A 145,623.65 145,623.65 145,623.65 145,623.65 100.00%
02-6105-323- ENGINEEING FEES 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,0c0.00 1,000.00
02-6105-330- LAUNDRY 6,500.00 6,500.00 917.85 917.85 14.12% 5,582.15 490.05 5,082.10
02-6105-364- ROAD RENTALS 5,000.00 5,000.00 233.68 233.68 4.67% 4,766.32 130.00 4,636.32
02-6105-366- SOILD WASTE 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
02-6105-382- DRUG TESTING 100.00 100.00 44,00 44,00  44.00% 56.00 44.00 12.00
02-6105-427~ GARAGE SUPPLIES 60,000.00 60,000.00 4,669.56 4,669.56 7.78% 55,330.44 3,868.83 51,461.61
02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS 251,285.00 251,285.00 12,717.75 12,717.75 5.06% 238,567.25 2,835.41 235,731.84
02-6105-463- PLUMBIN SUPPLIES & REPAIRS 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.0Q
02-6105-512- ELECTRICAL REPAIRS 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
02-6105-521- INSURANCE 38,845.00 38,845.00 38,457.00 38,457.00 99.00% 388.00 388.00
02-6105-573- ROAD, TELEPHONE 2,000.00 2,000.00 197.89 197.89 9.89% 1,802.11 99.55 1,702.56
02-6105-578~ UTILITIES 11,000.00 11,0:00.00 B78.44 878.44 7.99% 10,121.56 1,231.76 8,889.80
ON-mu.omwmmmu MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH. 75,000.00 75,000.00 7,045.79 7,045.79 9.39% 67,954.21 7,879.45 60,074.76
02-6105-713- HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT 100,000.00 100,000.00 51,535.00 51,535.00 51.53% 48,465.00 48,465.00
02-7700=602~ PRINCIPAL ON LEASE 50,531.00 50,531.00 B8,321.25 8,321.25 16.47% 42,209.75 4,175.61 38,034.14
02-7700-606~ INTEREST ON LEASE 1,559.00 1,559.00 381.70 381.70 Nh.h.ma\a 1,177.30 172.69 1,004.61
02-9100-5599- MISCELLANEOQUS EXPENSE 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 200.00 800.00
02-5200-995- RESERVE FOR TRANSFERS 1,882,711.00 (145,623.65) 1,737,087.35 1,737,087.35 1,737,087.35
02-9400-201- S0CIAL SECURITY COUNTY MATCH 27,210.00 27,210.00 4,394.54 4,394.54 16.15% 22,815.46 22,815.46
02-9400-202- RETIREMENT, COUNTY MATCH 81,553.00 81,553.00 13,067.86 13,067.86 16.02% 68,485.14 68,485.14
02-9400-203- EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE 90,000.00 50,000.00 11,713.82 11,713.82  13.02% 78,286.18 184.20 78,101.98
02-9400-208- UNEMPLCYMENT INSURANCE 411.00 411.00 369.94 369.94 90.01% 41.06 41,06
Q2-9400-209- WORKERS' COMPENSATION 24,255.00 24,255.00 24,012.00 24,012.00 99.00% 243.00 243.00
02-9400-299- EDUCATION & TRAINING 1,0c0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Fund Totals 3,853,105.00 w.hmmwh.om.oo 384,003.18 384,003.18 9.97% 3,465,101.82 21,311.55  3,447,790.27
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Appropriation Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From. Jufy 1, 2019 To: August 31, 2019

Avatlable Unencumbered
Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Avallable Clalms for Period Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
Jail Fund

03-5101-101- JAILERS SALARY 85,377.00 85,377.00 16,418.70 16,418.70 19.23% 68,958.30 68,958.30
03-5101-123- JAIL PERSONNEL SALARIES 1,577,537.00 1,577,5372.00 261,141.70 261,141.70 16.55% 1,316,395.30 1,316,395.30
03-5101-123-B JAIL PERSONNEL ~ OVERTIME 275,000.00 275,000.00 54,957.13 54,957.13 19.98% 220,042.87 220,042.87
03-5101-333- MAINTENCANCE AGREEMENTS 15,000.00 15,000.00 65.84 65.84 0.44% 14,934.16 14,934.16
03-5101-334- BUILDING REPAIRS 18,000.00 18,000.00 2,361.76 2,361.76 13.12% 15,638.24 15,638.24
03-5101-336- EQUIPMENT m.mm.axw 12,500.00 12,500.00 286.62 286.62 2.29% 12,213.38 2,400.50 9,812.88
03-5101-343- SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE 100,000.00 (40,000.00) 60,000.00 3,901.75 3,501.75 6.50% 56,008.25 56,098.,25
03-5101-346- PEST CONTROL 1,000.00 1,000.00 90.00 S0.00 9.00% 910.00 910.00
03-5101-364- wmz.ﬂ.»r EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
03-5101-366- S0LID WASTE PICKUP 6,500.00 6,500.00 682.07 682.07 10.49% 5,817.93 340.35 5,477.58
03-5101-382- DRUG TESTING 18,000.00 18,000.00 1,289.60 1,289.60 7.16% - 16,710.40 16,710.40
03-5101-386- MEDICAL CONTRACTS 817,000.00 817,000.00 . 129,507.34 129,507.34¢ 15.85% 687,492.66 64,758.67 622,733.99
03-5101.-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 5,000.00 5,000.00 631.34- 631.34 12.63% 4,368.66 452.36 3,916.30
03-5101-408- JAIL GROUND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
03-5101-411- CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 7,500.00 7,500.00 2,165.60 2,165.60 28.87% 5,334.40 197.12 5,137.28
03-5101-425- FOOD SERICE CONTRACT 370,000.00 370,000.00 31,977.34 31,977.34 8.64% 338,022.66 24,278.42 313,744.24
03-5101-437- LINENS & MATTRESSES 15,000.00 15,000.00 463.08 463.08 3.09% 14,536.92 6,117.00 8,419.92
ouamHowhx.m: OFFICE SUPPLIES 13,000.00 13,000.00 1,969.34 1,569.34¢ 15.15% 11,030.66 607,19, 10,423.47
03-5101-453- PERSONAIL. HYGIENE 32,000.00 32,000.00 2,819.17 2,819.17 8.81% 29,180.83 m.m&w.ww 22,531.30
03-5101-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 5,.500.00 5,500.00 819,12 819.12 14,89% 4,680.88 4,680.88
03-5101-465- PRISONERS UNIFORMS 10,000.00 10,000.00 ~ 10,004.00 10,000.60
03-5101-481- STAFF UNIFORMS 7,000.00 7,000.00 465,00 465.00 6.64% 6,535.00 6,535.00
03-5101-512- ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING REPAIRS 7,000.00 7,000.00 309.30 309.30 4.42% 6,690.70 15.92 6,674.78
03-5101-516- HEATING & ATR MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS 40,000.00 10,0C0.00 50,000.00 41,227.03 41227.03 82.45% B,772.97 1,677.69 ubwm.wm
03-5101-531- BOND PREMIUM 105.00 105.00 105.00 '105.00
03-5101-535- VEHICLE INSURANCE 10,387.00 10,387.00 10,283.00 10,283.00 99.00% 194.00 104.00
03-5101-547- MEDICAL CLAIMS - HEPATITIS B SHOTS 250.00 ' B 250.00 250.00 250.00
03-5101-550- INMATE MEDICATION ) 40,000.00 40,000.00 3,274.38 3,274.38 8.19% 36,725.62 36,725.62
03-5101-573- TELEPHONE 7.9C0.00 7,900.00 1,810.81 1,810.81 22.92% 6,089.19 739.41 5,349.78
03-5101-576- STAFF TRAVEL 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
03-5101-578- UTILITIES 270,000.00 270,000.00 43,835.26 43,835.26 16.24% 226,164.74 21,438,52 204,726.22

| 09/03/2019 02:35 pm

FlscalBooks™ by Fiscalsoft®
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Appropriation Condition Report
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: August 31, 2019
. Available Unencumbered
Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers'+/-  Total Available . Clalms for Period Clalms Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
Jail Fund

03-5101-583- NATURAL GAS 635,000.00 65,000.00 2,677.16 2,677.16 4.12% 62,322.84 '62,322.84
03-5101-587- PLUMBING MAINTENANCE & Wm_uwam $,500.00 5,500.00 53.14 53.14 0.56% ) $,446.86 1,480.35 7,966.51
_ 03-5101-592- <mIHOrm REPAIRS 2,000.00 2,000.00 50.00 50.00 2.50% 1,950.00 1,950.00
03-5101-599- MISCELLANECUS EXPENSE 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
03-5101-703- OOEZCZHn}dOZ DEVICES 3,000.00 3,000.00 3.000.00 3,000.00
'03-5:01-705- . DATA PROCESSING EQUIPMENT 3,000.00 3,000.00 757.29 757.20  25.24% 2,242.71 2,242.71
03-5101-717- LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
03-5101-739- CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 10,000.00 249.98 249.98 2.50% 9,750.02 195.69 9,654.33
03-7700-6D2- PRINCIPAL ON LEASE 380,000.00 ) 380,000.00 380,000.00 380,000.00 100.00%
03-7700-606- INTEREST ON LEASE 107,644.00 107,644.00 55,721.88 55,721.88 51.76% 51,922.12 51,922.12
03-5100-212- HB 810 TRAINING 1,055.00 1,055.00 1,055.00 1,055.00
03-9100-525- INSURANCE, BUILDINGS 28,394.00 28,394.00 28,110.00 28,110.00 99.00% 284.00 284.00
03-9100-529- INSURANCE, LIABILITY 103,937.00 1,961.00 105,898.00 105,898.00 105,898.00 100.00%
03-9100-551- MEMBERSHIP DUES 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,600.00
03-9100-569- STAFF TRAINING, REGISTRATIONS ETC. 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,104.24 1,104.24 36.81% 1,895.76 1,895.76
03-9200-999- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 105,339.00 (10,961.00) 94,378.00 94,378.00 94,378.00
03-9400-201- SOCIAL SECURITY, COUNTY SHARE 148,250.00 148,250.00 24,673.84 24,673.84 16.64% 123,576.16 123,576.16
ow-m&ooﬂNONn RETIREMENT, COUNTY SHARE 466,262.00 466,262.00 73,520.10 73,520,110 15.77% 392,741.90 42.96 392,698.94
03-9400-203- EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 540,000.00 540,000.00 55,299.25 55,299.25 10.24% 484,700.75 550.00 484,150.75
03-9400-208- UNEMPLOYMENT wszﬂbznm 14,287.00 (1,000.00) 13,287.00 12,858.30 12,858.30 96.77% 428.70 428.70
03-9400-209- WORKERS COMPENSATION 57,498.00 57,498.00 56,923.00 56,923.00 99.00% 575.00 575.00
03-5400-299- EDUCATION FRINGE BENEFIT - ER 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

Fund Totals 5,795,822.00 5, 795,822.00 1,410,648.46 1,410,648.45 24.34% 4,385,173.54 131,941.68 4,253,231,86

[ 0970372019 02:35 pm
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Appropriation Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: August 31, 2019

Avallable Unercumbered
